
CONTRACTAPPROVALFORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: First Coast No More Homeless Pets 

Address: 6817 Norwood Avenue Jacksonville 

City 

(Contract Management U1e only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM2077-A3 

FL 32208 

State Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Jennifer Barker Title: Chief Operating Officer -------------------------
Te I#: (904) 520-7933 Fax: Email: jbarker@fcnmhp.org --------- ---------~-----

~5-18·/06 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: Spay/Neuter and Rabies Vaccination Services Contract Value: Varies per service 

B . fD . ti" Amendment #3 to Spay/Neuter and Rabies Vaccination Services 
ne escnp on: ~--~------------------------------------------------~----~ 

Contract Dates : From: 1113117 to: 1 ' 12118 Status: New ~Renew ~Amend# _W A!fask Order 

How Procured: Sole Source - Single Source _ ITB - RFP _RFQ - Coop. 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM2077 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: _N_o_n_e--------
New Contract Dates: 1/13/18 to 1/12/19 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: Varies per service 

l. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

V S PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

Animal Control 
Submitting Department 

04621562-531033 ./ 
Funding Source/ Acct # \'(\'$. 

\J.\\<'\ \\f:, 

Date 
RCVD COUN~ MGR 
14 DEC '19 PM1:37 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRffiUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

Revised 4/05/2017 

Original: Oerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Copy: Department 

'ffice of Management & Budget 
Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 



Contract Tracking No. CM2077-A3 
Bid No. NC13-050 

AMENDMENT NO. 3/ THIRD EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR SPAY/NEUTER SERVICES AND RABIES 

VACCINATIONS 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 'J,o-'lh day of 

__.~-=i-...~b ... ec""-"'----' 2O18 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY , FLORIDA, a po1iti ca1 

subdivision of the State of F1orida , (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and FIRST COAST NO MORE HOMELESS PETS , 6817 

Norwood Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32208, (hereinafter referred 

to as "Vendor") . 

WHEREAS , the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

January 13, 2014 for spay/neuter services and rabies 

vaccinations; and 

WHEREAS , the original agreement provided for an initial 

term of two (2) years beginning January 13, 2014 and ending 

January 12, 2016, with an option to extend upon mutual 

contract between the vendor and the County; any extension of 

performance period under this provision shall be in one (1) 

year increments. 

WHEREAS , the parties extended said Agreement for 

subsequent one-year terms beginning January 13, 2016 and 

ending January 12, 2018. 

WHEREAS , the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

1 



Contract Tracking No. CM2077-A3 
Bid No. NC13-050 

NOW , THEREFORE , FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Section 18 of the Agreement for 

2. 

Spay/Neuter Services and Rabies Vaccinations dated 

January 13, 2014, the performance period is hereby 

extended for an additional one ( 1) year beginning 

January 13, 2018 and ending January 12, 2019. 

The Vendor will honor the same rates 
FY2018/2019 for the following services: 

Item No. 1 

Item No. 2 

Spay Surgery for Dog 
Neuter Surgery for Dog 
Spay Surgery for Cat 
Neuter Surgery for Cat 

$60.00 
$40.00 
$40.00 
$40.00 

for 

3. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

Its: Designee 

2 



Contract Tracking No. CM2077-A3 
Bid No. NC13-050 

FIRST COAST NO MORE HOMELESS PETS 

~~~~~ 
. f>~, 

STATE or f /mL . 
COUNTY OF---'-.D..,--u-.va.._.,_/ ___ _ 

1Before me personally appeared, 
j:l;~~ -~J~r,e , who is personally known or 

produced w;..;;. z,~Je as identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this Lf-li.. day of 
---id~~-""'---' 20 Jg_. 

Notary-Public-State of f fon ·~ 
My Commission expires: C!'[/)-°(,/:J.ol1 

•

JONATHAN D. LEVITZ 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
STATE OF FLORIDA 
Camm# FF194470 
Expires 1/29/2019 

3 

at large 


